VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Lift Station Improvements, Phase 1 PROJECT NQO.: SAN -11-03
LOCATION: Various Stations CHANGE ORDER: 2 {Final)
CONTRACTOR: Thorne Electric, Inc. | DATE: B/6/2012

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Sée descriptions on attached page

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 11 $277,381.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $7,083.13
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([11+[2]) [3] $284,444.13
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: {PENDING APPROVAL) 4] $9,180.75
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([31+[4]) [5] $293,624.88
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) (f2]+[4]) $16,243.88

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 0

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME:

BUDGET ESTIMATE: In-House l.abor

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: . $270,000.00

RECO NDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
A / 6’ -{-1't/ Approved Byﬂ , P
esidért Epgineer : ~ Date Director of Finénce D
) /I% Z @'7' /Z Approve@/\#;oa m 6'9/2'7///2/
ontractdf Date  (5i0Kor2s%)  Vjjllage Manager" O 7 Date
& o e 44,
Myl 9 ratt Yo npwroved sy, SPZ552 .
Village Enginee Date  ¢#10Kor25%) \jjage President Date
é/ ?’/& Attest: M@)&«u— ¢ A//@-
Director 41 Public Works " Ddte / Villagéd,lerk / "7 Date

%s'ﬁ%i{eyszi:i’r;;e Z//z{éfe/

L

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(90/9}

Ijo | abeg

§2°08L°68  =LNNOWV 1V.LOL
uswenbel 8po9 JIN € 111 1AMOY SUMO]T, 2P[O 1B [2ued IPISUT WIOL] J02UUOISIC
‘sug|d s UC UMOYS JOU Sem aLm sitp Jo Buiaow sy | 00°TE8% T T 51 |o MON 01 PEIL], PUNOID) WIOT AIIA, PUNOID) A0 4
-abeia aw Ag ajqeldesoe
1yBiay e o} anow 0} uojesuadwos papueLIsp
001N SE “I5)oW asiel o) pled amasg swoyy| 00°028% T T 'sT1 |0 SLLIOTA/JIRQEZITT 18 I sed asey| ¢
‘ul pajnd eq UeD M
ay) uay; pue pajeysul 2q o) paau |im sajddiu adid
L oM} 08 [aued [eNuos pue $ 1Y S usemiaq Jsia
SASBYD ON 010 ‘punoib Jamod |eubis g v ‘olne
Ul JoU ‘UMOD JNUS HOWWO ‘'una uab ‘wieje uowoed
1a)eay Jaxoel aulbus ‘Jabieyo Asleq au) Jop 1
Bumim pasinbal sy "JBUIED [01UOD B} O} JBuqeD
S1V au} wol YAayos auy) 03 sjeulils pue samod WUIGED [00Ue7 9L
ADZL @piaod o) sueaw 3wy aaey Jou pip sueyd ayy | 007282 1% I |3 t00°C8T1S 51 |0 0} S LV 2y wiorg sanm ZI# (L1) pue ynpuo) 1|
‘waisAs 2y} jo uoesado Jadoid 1o} pannbas NS SHHOWN/HRAEZITH Sy} & 10yeouay
ase pue sueyd ayy wouy pajio atem sanm asey ) | 00°CSTS L T 00°€ST$ 571 |0 Y], O] SLV 3} 10 S2IL M, TT# OMI [[EISUT| o
SUOIEIS JUOM]IUS PUB [ENUI)) 29 S9BID)
‘sue|d ay} U0 UMOYS P <
Jou sem sox0q uonoun| ayj w SINE Sjes Ajledsumul PUO BISIA "SHIOIN/YIRQEZI[H Je XOg uonounf
-Uou pue Ajlecjsuuiu) sjesedas o} pasnbal sawieg | 00'F96% L T 00'%96% ST |0 SJBIPOULIIU] 91} UL JoLITed] [EIRJA 124§ T[RISUT| 4
“1ainjaenuew lojelauab
BU} 'SUIWING ¢} 3jgeidanoe Jou S| pue aoyoeld
pIEpuURIS MO0} JOU S30P )l ‘apo? Aq g|qeidadoe
31 Sty yBnoyiy “seam Jamod aU) S JINPUOS SWES n SUONIELS SHLIOIA/UISQEZITH PUE JUMO]T,
U} Ul 99 0) 24# Bupjoopsyul a3 pamoys sueyd ey | 00°8F95 g ¢ 00'912% va |0 9PIO ‘eLIqQUIED Je SuLip Surjooprop] Sulnd-oy|
*pannhal s|
1nq 'SUONE}S UMD ] SpI0) PUB BLUqUBY Y} 2o} sued SUMOL 3P0 PUE BHQWIED
8U} U1 UMOYS Jou $em sjou Bujpunold x34n. syl | 00°05C$ [ [4 00'aTT$ vd |0 Je Uche|[eISU] POy puUnoly) ped Ioeiousp| ¢
‘papiaoid aq [IM SJI08SULGISIP XIS
pue si91au mau om|, "syun ajeredas se painbyuooal
2q 0} pauinbal pue ajge|eAe Jou sem sued au) uo
payaads se josuuoos|p pue Ja)sw uoeuiquos ayy i 00°086°T$ T T 00°086°T$ ‘ST o S)22UUIOISI(] pUe SIAJA] JO zoﬁszwmw:ooom z
“SUONE)S XIS |[e Jo} BuLm Furmm
pUE S{EURJRIL Yolessas o) YBs awoy) Joy awn | SATSTTE T 1 TAAY W ‘s 1 lo pue UB1sa¢T A1) 01 pAIRIAY SINSS] JO UOHEOIIIE[) I
Anuenp | edud Apuenp
uonduasag unowy | asualtayiq | pesiasy nun nun | usangy way| ‘aN
(leuld) z :# JoplQ sbueyd
¢102/9/9 | @seyd ‘sjuswiaroidwe] uopels Ji




Electrical Contract

PROPOSAL
Change Order

June 5, 2012
To: Lombard Public Works

255 E. Wilson Ave.

Lombard, IL 60148
Atin: Ray Schwab
Job Name: Additional Consultation Costs Location: All Lift Stations

The undersigned, Thorne Electric, Inc., has furnished additional labor as has been necessary
to keep the job moving in a forward direction. In every job a certain amount of clarification is
always going to be necessary, but in the case of these 6 lift stations we have gone far beyond
what should be required. We have in several instances spent hours at a time in the office and
out in the field reviewing design issues and possible options for resolutions. At this point in
the job we have an additional 30 hours of labor that has been spent in these efforts above
what we would consider the normal call. This doesn’t include the lost productivity of the
second journeyman while his partner has been taken away for consuitation.

The costs for the above cited labor only: $2,152.75 ($358.79 per station)

Labor breakdown: Electrician Foreman Journeyman: $85.11 X 20 hrs = $1,702.20
Purchasing Manager: $46.00 X 5 hrs = $230.00
Electrician General Foreman: $89.65 X 5 hrs = $448.25

o These rates include payroll and benefits with a 15% markup included per the

contract documents,
THORNE ELECTRIC, INC. Respectfully submitted,
P.O. BOX 321 THORNE ELECTRIC,
INC.
WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60189
PHONE: (630)668-4853 Kenny Thorne
FAX. (630)668-4879 Kenny Thorne, Superintendent

You are hereby authorized to furnish all materials and labor required to complete the work
described above, for which the undersigned agrees to pay the amount quoted above, and
according to the terms thereof.

ACCEPTED BY: W DATE: &% /2o




, : Electrical Contract

PROPOSAL Ce-t
Change Order

April 23, 2012
To: Lombard Public Works

255 E. Wiison Ave.

Lombard, IL 60148
Attn: Ray Schwab
Job Name: Change from plan for meters and disconnects Location: All Lift Stations

The undersigned, Thorne Electric, Inc., proposes to furnish material, equipment and labor as
necessary to reconfigure the metering and disconnect enclosures at each of the lift stations from a
sigle enclosure installation to a two enclosure system. There will now only be 2 new meter fittings
associated with the work, but all 6 stations will now have a second enclosure to house the station’s
disconnect. These will be Milbank enclosures with Square D breakers as was discussed in meetings
and the corresponding cut sheets that were approved. There will be 3 J frame breakers and 3 H frame
breakers. As discussed we can provide these alternate materials for the same as our bid costs, but
with it now being a 2 enclosure set up there will be additional labor fees.

The total additional cost over contract for the labor fo install these materials as described above:
Total change to contract is: $1,980.00

Customer is responsible for:
Engineering and construction layout, identification of utility easements and lot lines.
Obtaining the required permits or bonds and any associated fees, Landscape restoration,

All of the above work to be completed in a substantial and workmanlike manner. Thorne Electric, Inc.
agrees to carry Workmen’s Compensation and Public Liability Insurance, also to pay all Sales taxes,
Old Age Benefit and Unemployment Compensation Taxes upon the material and labor furnished under
this contract, as required by the United States Government and the State of lllinois. This proposal is
valid for acceptance within 30 days. Payment terms are net 30 days. Customer agrees to pay interest
on past due amounts at the rate of 1.2% compounded monthly plus all costs of collection and
reasonable attorney's fees.

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC. Respectfully submitted,

P.O. BOX 321 THORNE ELECTRIC, INC.
WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60189

PHONE: (630)668-4853 Kenny Thorne
FAX: (630)668-4879 Kenny Thorne, Superintendent

You are hereby authorized to furnish all materials and labor required to complete the work described
above, for which the undersigned agrees to pay the amount quoted above, and according to the terms
thereof.

ACCEPTED BY:W DATE: &4 50 ¢ _




Electrical Contract iR-Z
PROPOSAL

April 4, 2012

To: Lombard Public Works
255 E. Wilson Ave.
Lombard, IL 60148

Attn: Ray Schwab

Job Name: Generator Pad Ground Rod Instaliation Location: Cambria/Oilde Towne

The undersigned, Thorne Electric, Inc., proposes to furnish material, equipment and labor as
necessary to furnish and install a ground rod, with #4 Bare ground wire attached by Cadweld to the top
of the rod and routed through the foundation and into the generator enclosure.

Total cost for work described above: $250.00 {$125.00) per station
Labor: $120.00
Material: $60.00

Customer is responsible for:

Engineering and construction fayout, identification of utility easements and Iot lines.

Obtaining the required permits or bonds and any associated fees, Landscape restoration,

Thorne Electric is not responsible for incidental damage to landscaping, sprinkler systems, ornamental
plantings or decorative yard accessories. Customer can specify hand digging only in order to minimize
damage to landscaped areas at the rate of $108.00 per hour. Reasonable care will be taken to
minimize disturbance of existing facilities.

All of the above work to be completed in a substantial and workmanlike manner. Thorne Electric, Inc.
agrees to carry Workmen’s Compensation and Public Liability Insurance, also to pay all Sales taxes,
Old Age Benefit and Unemployment Compensation Taxes upon the material and labor fumished under
this contract, as required by the United States Government and the State of lliinois. This proposal is
valid for acceptance within 30 days. Payment terms are net 30 days. Customer agrees to pay interest
on past due amounts at the rate of 1.2% compounded monthly plus all costs of collection and
reasonable atiorney’s fees.

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC. Respectfully submitted,

P.O. BOX 321 THORNE ELECTRIC, INC.
WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60189

PHONE: (630)668-4853 Kenny Thorne
FAX:  (630)668-4879 Kenny Thorne, Superintendent

You are hereby authorized to furnish all materials and labor required to complete the work described
above, for which the undersigned agrees to pay the amount quoted above, and according to the terms
thereof.

ACCEPTED BY: W OATE: £/ fro 7 —

.~




Electrical Contract

PROPOSAL CR-3

April 4, 2012

To: Lombard Public Works
255 E. Wilson Ave.
Lombard, IL 60148

Atin: Ray Schwab

Job Name: Re-Pull Interlock Wiring Location: 3 generator sites

The undersigned, Thorne Electric, Inc., proposes to furnish equipment and labor as necessary fo
remove the existing interlock wiring from the line voltage conduit and move it to the control wiring
conduit as has been directed by Cummins, as it is not standard practice to mix the interlock wiring with
the line voltage wiring. We believe we should be able to re-use the old wire, so the extra will be for
labor only. :

Total cost for work described above: $648.00 ($216.00 per station)

Customer is responsible for:

Engineering and construction layout, identification of utility easements and lot lines.

Obtaining the required permits or bonds and any associated fees, Landscape restoration,

Thorne Electric is not responsible for incidental damage to landscaping, sprinkler systems, ornamental
plantings or decorative yard accessories. Customer can specify hand digging only in order to minimize
damage to landscaped areas at the rate of $108.00 per hour. Reasonable care will be taken to
minimize disturbance of existing facilities.

All of the above work to be completed in a substantial and workmanlike manner. Thorne Electric, Inc.
agrees to carry Workmen's Compensation and Public Liability Insurance, also to pay all Sales taxes,
0Old Age Benefit and Unemployment Compensation Taxes upon the material and labor furnished under
this contract, as required by the United States Government and the State of lllinois. This proposal is
valid for acceptance within 30 days. Payment terms are net 30 days. Customer agrees to pay interest
on past due amounts at the rate of 1.2% compounded monthly plus all costs of collection and
reasonable atiorney’s fees.

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC. Respectiully submitted,

P.O. BOX 321 THORNE ELECTRIC, INC.
WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60189

PHONE: (630)668-4853 Kenhy Thorne
FAX: (630)668-4879 Kenny Thorne, Superintendent

You are hereby authorized {o furnish all materials and labor required to complete the work described
above, for which the undersigned agrees to pay the amount quoted above, and according to the terms
thereof.

ACCEPTED BY: W DATE: é/'%'/wa_‘




Electrical Contract

PROPOSAL CR-4

April 23, 2012

To: Lombard Public Works
255 E. Wilson Ave.
Lombard, IL 60148

Attn: Ray Schwab

Job Name: Junction Box High/Low Voltage Dividers Location: Various Stations

The undersigned, Thorne Electric, Inc., proposes to furnish materiai, equipment and labor as
necessary to furnish and install a steel divider in the intermediate junction boxes to separate the line
voltage wiring from the intrinsically safe control voltage wiring. The divider will be made of 18 gauge
steel. It will be fastened to the backboard of the junction box in the individual configuration need for
each particular location.

Total cost for work described above: $964.00
Labor: $864.00
Material: $100.00

Customer is responsible for:

Engineering and construction layout, identification of utility easements and lot lines.

Obtaining the required permits or bonds and any associated fees, Landscape restoration,

Thorne Electric is not responsible for incidental damage to landscaping, sprinkler systems, ornamental
plantings or decorative yard accessories. Customer can specify hand digging only in order to minimize
damage to landscaped areas at the rate of $108.00 per hour. Reasonable care will be taken to
minimize disturbance of existing facilities.

All of the above work to be completed in a substantial and workmanlike manner. Thorne Electric, Inc¢.
agrees to carry Workmen’'s Compensation and Public Liability Insurance, also to pay all Sales taxes,
Old Age Benefit and Unemployment Compensation Taxes upon the material and labor furnished under
this contract, as required by the United States Government and the Stiate of lllinois. This proposal is
valid for acceptance within 30 days. Payment terms are net 30 days. Customer agrees to pay interest
on past due amounts at the rate of 1.2% compounded monthly plus all costs of collection and
reasonable attorney’s fees.

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC. Respectfully submitted,

P.0O. BOX 321 THORNE ELECTRIC, INC.
WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60189

PHONE: (630)668-4853 Kenny Thorne
FAX: (630)668-4879 Kenny Thorne, Superintendent

You are hereby authorized to furnish all materials and labor required to complete the work described
above, for which the undersigned agrees to pay the amount quoted above, and according to the terms
thereof.

ACCEPTED BY: WM DATE: ¢/’3/A@/\‘




' ' Electrical Contract

PROPOSAL ce-5

April 23, 2012

To: Lombard Public Works
255 E. Wilson Ave.
Lombard, IL 60148

Attn: Ray Schwab

Job Name: Pull Generator Start Wiring Location: Elizabeth-Morris Station

The undersigned, Thorne Electric, Inc., proposes to furnish equipment and labor as necessary to pull 2
#12 xlp wires in an existing conduit for the purpose of carrying the start signal from the ATS to the

Genset.
Total cost for work described above: $253.00

Customer is responsible for:

Engineering and construction layout, identification of utility easements and lot lines.

Obtaining the required permits or bonds and any associated fees, Landscape restoration,

Thorne Electric is not responsible for incidental damage to landscaping, sprinkler systems, ormamental
plantings or decorative yard accessories. Customer can specify hand digging only in order fo minimize
damage to landscaped areas at the rate of $108.00 per hour. Reasonable care will be taken to
minimize disturbance of existing facilities.

All of the above work to be completed in a substantial and workmanlike manner. Thorne Electric, Inc.
agrees to carry Workmen’s Compensation and Public Liability Insurance, also to pay all Sales taxes,
Old Age Benefit and Unemployment Compensation Taxes upon the material and labor furnished under
this contract, as required by the United States Government and the State of lllinois. This proposal is
valid for acceptance within 30 days. Payment terms are net 30 days. Customer agrees to pay interest
on past due amounts at the rate of 1.2% compounded monthly plus all costs of collection and
reasonable attorney's fees.

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC. Respectfully submitted,

P.O. BOX 321 THORNE ELECTRIC, INC.
WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60189

PHONE: (630)668-4853 Kenny Thorne
FAX: (630)668-4879 Kenny Thorne, Superintendent

You are hereby authorized to furnish all materials and labor required to complete the work described
above, for which the undersigned agrees to pay the amount quoted above, and according to the terms
thereof.

ACCEPTED BY: W DATE: £/ Cr" 20—




Electrical Contract (R4
PROPOSAL

Aprit 23, 2012

To: Lombard Public Works
255 E. Wilson Ave.
Lombard, IL 60148

Attn; Ray Schwab

Job Name: Connect ATS to control panel Location: Elizabeth-Morris Station

The undersigned, Thorne Electric, Inc., proposes to furnish equipment and labor as necessary to pull
the control wiring from the ATS to the control panel. This wiring is a total of 17 wires which includes
the battery charger, engine jacket heater, common alarm, gen run, common shut down, not in auto,
ATS signal power, ground, etc. No chases exist between the ATS and control panel so two 17 pipe
nipples will need to be installed and then the wire can be pulled in.

Total cost for work described above: $1,282.00

Customer is responsible for:

Engineering and construction layout, identification of utility easements and lot lines.

Obtaining the required permits or bonds and any associated fees, Landscape restoration,

Thorne Electric is not responsible for incidental damage to landscaping, sprinkler systems, ornamental
plantings or decorative yard accessories. Customer can specify hand digging only in order to minimize
damage to landscaped areas at the rate of $108.00 per hour. Reasonable care will be taken to
minimize disturbance of existing facilities.

Al of the above work to be completed in a substantial and workmanlike manner. Thorne Electric, Inc.
agrees to carry Workmen’s Compensation and Public Liability Insurance, also to pay all Sales taxes,
Old Age Benefit and Unemployment Compensation Taxes upon the material and labor furnished under
this contract, as required by the United States Government and the State of lllinois. This proposal is
valid for acceptance within 30 days. Payment terms are net 30 days. Customer agrees to pay interest
on past due amounts at the rate of 1.2% compounded monthly plus all costs of collection and
reasonable attorney’s fees.

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC. Respectfully submitted,

P.O. BOX 321 THORNE ELECTRIC, INC.
WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60189

PHONE: (630)668-4853 Kenny Thorne
FAX: (630)668-4879 Kenny Thorne, Superintendent

You are hereby authorized to furnish all materials and labor required to complete the work described
above, for which the undersigned agrees to pay the amount quoted above, and according to the terms

thereof.

ACCEPTED BY: W DATE: %”//‘WL—-




Electrical Contract

PROPOSAL ¢R-1

May 16, 2012

To: Lombard Public Works
255 E. Wilson Ave.
Lombard, IL. 60148

Attn: Ray Schwab

Job Name: Raise gas regulator 10" Location: Elizabeth-Motris

The undersigned, Thorne Electric, Inc., proposes to furnish equipment, labor, and material as
necessary to furnish and install 2 10” Riser on the Nicor meter installation to . This work was
requested by the Village to keep the gas meter above the water line of the station. To complete this
work we will need to disassemble the existing installation and rework the piping to achieve the
requested height.

Total cost for work described above: $820.00

Customer is responsibie for:

Engineering and construction layout, identification of utility easements and lot lines.

Obtaining the required permits or bonds and any associated fees, Landscape restoration,

Thome Electric is not responsible for incidental damage to landscaping, sprinkler systems, ornamental
plantings or decorative yard accessories. Customer can specify hand digging only in order to minimize
damage to landscaped areas at the rate of $108.00 per hour. Reasonable care will be taken to
minimize disturbance of existing facilities.

All of the above work to be completed in a substantial and workmanlike manner, Thorne Electric, Inc.
agrees to carry Workmen's Compensation and Public Liability Insurance, also to pay all Sales taxes,
Old Age Benefit and Unemployment Compensation Taxes upon the material and labor furnished under
this contract, as required by the United States Government and the State of lllinois. This proposal is
valid for acceptance within 30 days. Payment terms are net 30 days. Customer agrees to pay interest
on past due amounts at the rate of 1.2% compounded monthiy plus all costs of collection and
reasonable attorney’s fees.

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC. Respectfully submitted,

P.O. BOX 321 THORNE ELECTRIC, INC.
WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60189

PHONE: (630)668-4853 Kenny Thorne
FAX: (630)668-4879 Kenny Thorne, Superintendent

You are hereby authorized to furnish ali materials and labor required to complete the work described
above, for which the undersigned agrees to pay the amount quoted above, and according to the terms
thereof.

ACCEPTED BY: %W DATE: &7 20 b




Electrical Contract .
PROPOSAL LR¥

May 21, 2012

To: Lombard Public Works
255 E. Wilson Ave.
Lombard, IL. 60148

Attn: Ray Schwab

Job Name: Girounding conductor Installation Location: Olde Towne Lift Station

The undersigned, Thorne Electrie, Inc., proposes to furnish material, equipment and labor as
necessary to furnish and install a complete grounding electrode conductor from the new disconnect to
the existing ground triad. We will install a 12" GRC conduit out the bottom of the disconnect enclosure,
over the edge of the foundation, and into the socil. We will trench from the conduit stub over to the
ground triad, install a #4 bare ground conductor, and cad-weld the #4 to the ground rod. We will iand
the #4 in the disconnect enclosure under the ground lug.

Total cost for work described above: $831.00

Customer is responsible for:

Engineering and construction layout, identification of utility easements and lot lines.

Obtaining the required permits or bonds and any associated fees, Landscape restoration,

Thorne Electric is not responsible for incidental damage to landscaping, sprinkler systems, ormamental
plantings or decorative yard accessories. Customer can specify hand digging only in order to minimize
damage tc landscaped areas at the rate of $108.00 per hour. Reasonable care will be taken to
minimize disturbance of existing facilities.

All of the above work to be completed in a substantial and workmanlike manner. Thotne Electric, Inc.
agrees to carry Workmen’s Compensation and Public Liability Insurance, also to pay all Sales taxes,
Old Age Benefit and Unemployment Compensation Taxes upon the material and labor furnished under
this contract, as required by the United States Government and the State of lllinois. This proposal is
valid for acceptance within 30 days. Payment terms are net 30 days. Customer agrees to pay interest
on past due amounts at the rate of 1.2% compounded monthly plus all costs of collection and
reasonable attorney’s fees.

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC. Respectfully submitted,

P.O. BOX 321 THORNE ELECTRIC, INC.
WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60189

PHONE: (630)668-4853 Kenny Thorne
FAX: (630)668-4879 Kenny Thorne, Superintendent

You are hereby authorized to furnish all materials and labor required to complete the work described
above, for which the undersigned agrees to pay the amount quoted above, and according to the terms
thereof.

ACCEPTED BY: W DATE: S/ %o




